      Model 75D4
      3U cPCI HIGH DENSITY I/O CARD
75D4 Data Sheet  Revision A3
110 Wilbur Place, Bohemia, NY 11716                                   Tel: 631.567.1100 / Fax: 631.567.1823        www.naii.com
User Signals
(Via Front Panel or Rear P2 Connectors)
FUNCTION
MODULE

                                      (MA-MH; see  specifications for module option designation)            256K word buffer
                                                                                                                                                w/ encoder position trigger
PART NUMBER DESIGNATION
                  75D4 – XX X X X X – XX
                                                   Slot # 1
MODULE (SLOT) 1 DEFINITION
 Enter Module Designation (e.g., K9) for slot 1
MECHANICAL Note 1
F = Front Panel I/O only (no P2)
B = Front and Rear I/O (with P2)
P = Rear I/O only
W = P with Wedge locks
ENVIRONMENTAL
C = 0 TO 70 °C
H = -40 TO +85 °C with conformal coating
K = C with conformal coating
DUAL ETHERNET (Motherboard (MB) Only)                              Fitted w/H2
0 = No Ethernet       A = Reserved
1 = (reserved)  B = MB Port A and H2 Port B to Rear I/O
2 = MB Port A to Rear I/O Connection (1 port)                             C = H2 Port A and H2 Port B to Rear I/O
3 = (reserved)   D = MB Port A to H2 Port A and H2 Port B to Rear I/O
4 = MB Port A and Port B to Rear I/O Connection (2 ports)  9 = Custom/special Ethernet configuration Note 2
INTEGRATED SERIAL COMMUNICATIONS
0 = No Serial Communications
1 = (4) Port Serial Communications Note 2
9 = Custom Serial Communications Note 2
SPECIAL OPTION CODE (OR LEAVE BLANK)
Note 1:  Only mechanical option ‘F’ can be utilized in a PXI chassis
Note 2:  Integrated On-Board Serial Communications may have limited MB Ethernet (1 port) capability and I/O availability